
NORTH WEST VICTORIAN TITLES - 2009 20 METRE PRONE

Name Club Cat Grade R/L SQ Bay 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total X

0

LOWE Debbie Adelaide S A R 2 5 100 99 100 99 100 100 598 36

MAINE Ron East Marden V A R 2 4 100 100 99 99 99 100 597 36

LOWE Jason Adelaide S A R 1 5 97 100 100 99 100 99 595 30

BUTLER Tim Morialta S A R 1 3 99 99 99 99 98 100 594 26

LOTT Chris Kyabram S A R 1 11 99 99 98 98 100 99 593 31

EYERS Peter Wingfield S A R 2 6 98 99 99 98 99 98 591 28

GOWLAND Don Adelaide V A R 2 7 100 99 98 98 98 97 590 32

PEIRCE Shaun Kyabram S A R 1 9 100 98 99 96 98 97 588 17

PUCKEY Ian Kyabram V A R 2 3 97 96 96 97 98 97 581 20

KELLEY Peter Albury V B R 1 7 97 95 97 97 98 98 582 20

NICHOLSON Darren Kyabram S C R 3 4 98 96 99 96 100 94 583 19

MORGAN Allan Adelaide S C L 2 2 92 97 94 96 97 97 573 12

OXLEY Ken Mildura V C R 1 10 95 94 93 97 97 96 572 12

BRITTAIN Wayne Morialta S C R 3 5 95 92 95 94 95 96 567 7

BARIC Ken Mildura V C R 1 8 96 97 92 94 94 93 566 11

BLAKE Graham Hazelwood V C R 3 3 95 94 88 93 97 96 563 12

SCROOP Len Wingfield V C R 1 4 93 92 94 90 94 93 556 6

ROBERTSON Dianne Camberwell S D R 1 6 93 93 94 91 88 92 551 8

De CICCO Matt Kyabram  * J J R 2 8 79 77 79 77 73 83 468 1



NORTH WEST VICTORIAN TITLES - 2009 50 METRE PRONE

Name Club Cat Grade R/L SQ Bay 1 2 3 4 5 6 x Total

0

LOTT Chris Kyabram S A R 1 10 98 98 100 97 100 99 36 592

LOWE Jason Adelaide S A R 1 5 97 100 97 97 97 100 25 588

BUTLER Tim Wingfield S A R 3 5 96 98 98 97 100 99 25 588

MAINE Ron East Marden V A R 1 3 98 97 98 99 97 96 25 585

LOWE Debbie Adelaide S A R 2 4 96 95 95 98 98 99 23 581

GOWLAND Don Adelaide V A R 2 8 96 97 95 97 97 97 21 579

EYERS Peter Wingfield S A R 3 6 95 94 96 96 97 97 24 575

PEIRCE Shaun Kyabram S B R 1 9 95 98 97 99 96 97 22 582

KELLEY Peter Albury V B R 1 7 95 95 93 93 97 94 9 567

KOSMALA Libby Morialta V B R 2 6 97 91 95 94 92 92 15 561

NICHOLSON Darren Kyabram S C R 3 2 93 96 94 93 99 97 19 572

ANDERSON Vin Kyabram V C R 3 3 93 93 97 94 97 93 19 567

BRITTAIN Wayne Morialta V C R 3 7 92 95 93 96 93 98 14 567

KOSMALA Stan Morialta V C R 2 5 99 93 94 90 93 95 13 564

PUCKEY Ian Kyabram V C R 2 3 92 93 94 93 94 93 10 559

OXLEY Ken Mildura V C R 2 7 91 94 95 92 91 94 11 557

SCROOP Len Wingfield V D R 1 4 91 91 97 94 92 91 17 556

MORGAN Allan Adelaide S D L 2 2 90 90 92 94 87 88 11 541

ROBERTSON Dianne Camberwell S D R 1 6 89 86 90 88 91 88 8 532

De CICCO  * Kyabram J D R 78 79 73 76 80 81 2 467



NORTH WEST VICTORIAN TITLES - 2009 PRONE DUAL RANGE

Prone

Name Club 50M 20M Total

LOTT Chris Kyabram 592 593 1185 1

LOWE Jason Adelaide 588 595 1183 2

BUTLER Tim Wingfield 588 594 1182 3

MAINE Ron East Marden 585 597 1182 4

LOWE Debbie Adelaide 581 598 1179 5

PEIRCE Shaun Kyabram 582 588 1170 6

GOWLAND Don Adelaide 579 590 1169 7

EYERS Peter Wingfield 575 591 1166 8

NICHOLSON Darren Kyabram 572 583 1155 9

KELLEY Peter Albury 567 582 1149 10

PUCKEY Ian Kyabram 559 581 1140

BRITTAIN Wayne Morialta 567 567 1134

OXLEY Ken Mildura 557 572 1129

MORGAN Allan Adelaide 541 573 1114

SCROOP Len Wingfield 556 556 1112

ROBERTSON Dianne Camberwell 532 551 1083

De CICCO Matt Kyabram 467 468 935

ANDERSON Vin Kyabram 567 567

BARIC Ken Mildura 566 566

BLAKE Graham Hazelwood 563 563



NORTH WEST VICTORIAN TITLES - 2009 50 METRE BENCHREST - CLASS 3

Name Club Cat Grade R/L Det Bay 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total X
0

LLOYD Jake Silver City SJ A R 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 48

BURNETT Cathy Red Cliffs V A R 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 46

FORTH Brian Frankston S A R 100 100 99 100 100 100 599 51

GOWLAND Yvonne Adelaide V A R 100 99 100 100 100 100 599 46

MAINE Ron East Marden V A R 99 100 100 100 100 100 599 44

REED Paul Silver City V A R 99 100 99 100 100 100 598 38

COLLINS Alan Mildura V A R 99 99 99 100 100 100 597 40

GASMIER Kim Silver City V A R 98 99 100 100 100 100 597 38

SEIBERT Glenn Silver City S A R 99 100 99 100 98 100 596 40

GARLAND Beth Silver City S A R 99 100 99 99 100 99 596 40

SCROOP Len Wingfield V A R 100 100 98 100 99 99 596 42

HARRIS Garry East Marden V A R 99 96 100 100 100 100 595 48

BUTLER Tim Wingfield S A R 97 97 99 100 100 100 593

SUMMERS Jeff Silver City V A R 97 100 98 99 99 99 592 37

WALKER Michael Kyabram J J R 98 98 96 99 99 100 590 33

PEIRCE Shaun Kyabram S A R 97 98 98 100 100 96 589 34

HELBIG Roy Renmark V A R 100 100 90 100 98 100 588 37

ASHTON Frank West Wyalong V A R 98 97 98 96 98 98 585 21

PUCKEY Ian Kyabram V A R 97 94 97 94 97 100 579 21

DE CICCO Matt Kyabram J B R 99 98 96 100 99 99 591 36

ANDERSON Vin Kyabram V B R 97 98 100 99 99 98 591 32

GURNEY Peter Silver City V B R 96 99 99 98 100 98 590 37

GRAY Darryl Silver City V B R 99 99 98 97 100 97 590 32

WARD Ross Mildura S B R 94 96 95 99 99 99 582 25

WILSON Ken Mildura V B R 96 94 100 95 98 97 580 27

CARROLL Peter Mildura S B R 98 94 98 100 100 81 571 29

HARVEY Richard Silver City V B R 98 0 99 100 99 99 495 32

NEWHAM Jeff Kyabram V B R DID NOT SHOOT 0

OXLEY Ken Mildura V C R 98 100 100 98 96 97 589 31

McCREADY Reg MISC V C R 98 93 99 99 97 98 584 33

CARROLL Rex Silver City V C R 96 99 100 96 96 97 584 25

LESLIE Margaret West Wyalong V C R 97 95 97 98 99 97 583 27

McCREADY Val MISC V C R 95 96 93 99 99 95 577 30

ROCHOW Maureen Geelong V C R 97 94 99 93 96 93 572 19

ROCHOW Ray Geelong V C R 95 97 96 94 90 99 571 27

BLAKE Graham Hazelwood V C R 83 84 99 95 94 95 550 21

NOKES Geoff Wingfield V C R 95 94 96 285

DE CICCO Matt Kyabram J B R 99 98 96 100 99 99 591 36

WALKER Michael Kyabram J J R 98 98 96 99 99 100 590 33

LLOYD Jake Silver City SJ SJ R 100 100 100 100 100 100 600 48



NORTH WEST VICTORIAN TITLES - 20020 METRE BENCHREST - CLASS 3

Name Club CatGradeR/L SQ Bay 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total
0

GOWLAND Yvonne Adelaide V A R 2 11 100 100 99 100 100 100 599

MAINE Ron East Marden V A R 4 3 100 98 100 100 99 99 596

FORTH Brian Frankston S A R 1 4 99 100 98 100 98 100 595

HARRIS Garry East Marden V A R 2 5 96 99 100 99 100 100 594

GASMIER Kim Silver City V A R 2 9 98 100 99 100 98 99 594

BURNETT Cathy Red Cliffs V A R 1 3 96 97 99 100 99 100 591

SCROOP Len Wingfield V A R 3 4 100 99 99 97 99 96 42 590

SIEBERT Glenn Silver City S A R 2 7 99 96 98 100 98 99 40 590

LLOYD Jake Silver City SJ A R 1 10 100 97 97 97 97 100 588

SUMMERS Jeff Silver City V A R 2 6 98 99 97 99 107 87 587

COLLINS Alan Mildura V A R 2 4 97 98 99 95 99 98 586

GARLAND Beth Silver City S A R 1 7 98 97 97 98 97 98 585

CLARK Peter Silver City V A R 3 7 96 96 97 98 99 99 585

GRAY Darryl Silver City V A R 3 3 96 100 97 98 98 95 584

HELBIG Reg Renmark V A R 3 5 97 96 99 98 99 95 584

WALKER Michael Kyabram J A R 1 2 95 95 95 97 97 98 577

ANDERSON Vin Kyabram V B R 2 3 96 99 99 97 100 100 591

WILSON Ken Mildura V B R 1 5 98 96 99 96 99 100 588

HARVEY Richard Silver City V B R 3 6 98 98 99 98 97 98 588

PEIRCE Shaun Kyabram S B R 4 7 96 96 100 100 100 96 588

CARROLL Rex Silver City V B R 1 8 100 99 95 98 98 97 587

REED Paul Silver City V B R 2 10 97 98 98 99 99 96 587

CARROLL Peter Mildura S B R 1 11 97 96 96 98 96 99 582

WARD Ross Mildura S B R 1 12 95 95 96 99 97 97 579

DI CICCO Matt Kyabram J B R 4 4 0

GURNEY Peter Silver City V C R 1 6 97 99 98 97 97 94 582

ASHTON Frank West WyalonV C R 2 2 96 96 96 97 97 98 580

ROCHOW Maureen Geelong V C R 3 11 93 96 98 93 96 95 571

McCREADY Reg MISC V C R 3 8 97 97 94 96 94 93 571

OXLEY Ken Mildura V C R 4 5 66 77 75 115 116 110 559

PUCKEY Ian Kyabram V C R 4 2 0

NOKES Geoff Wingfield V C R 4 6 0

BLAKE Graham Hazelwood V D R 3 9 95 95 98 96 97 96 577

ROCHOW Ray Geelong V D R 3 10 88 94 95 95 97 98 567

McCREADY Val MISC V D R 2 8 89 91 95 95 105 85 560

LESLIE Margaret West WyalonV D R 3 2 96 97 0 99 97 97 486

WALKER Michael Kyabram J J R 1 2 577 577

DI CICCO Matt Kyabram J J R 4 4 0

LLOYD Jake Silver City SJ SJ R 1 10 588

NOKES G 53 94 95 95 93 95 525



NORTH WEST VICTORIAN TITLES - 2009 50 METRE BENCHREST - CLASS 1

Name Club Cat Grade R/L SQ Bay 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total X
0

GARLAND Beth Silver City S A R 2 10 96 98 99 98 99 98 588 35

FORTH Brian Frankston S A R 1 6 97 98 99 96 98 96 584 32

BUTLER Tim Wingfield S A R 2 12 93 93 93 97 98 93 567 15

CLARK Peter Silver City V A R 2 6 94 92 94 94 96 93 563 11

WILSON Ken Mildura V A R 2 3 92 91 97 93 93 95 561 14

SUMMERS Jeff Silver City V A R 1 12 94 92 92 91 96 95 560 16

SIEBERT Glen Silver City S A R 1 9 94 91 96 88 93 96 558 15

BARIC Ken Mildura V A R 2 2 91 88 92 91 97 93 552 6

COLLINS Alan Mildura V B R 2 4 95 99 98 96 98 97 583 21

HARVEY Richard Silver City V B R 2 5 95 98 97 96 97 94 577 14

MAINE Ron East Marden V B R 2 11 93 95 95 96 97 97 573 20

GRAY Darryl Silver City V B R 2 8 91 97 97 96 96 92 569 20

BURNETT Cathy Red Cliffs V B R 1 11 92 93 94 95 96 92 562 15

CARROLL Rex Silver City V B R 1 8 95 96 0 0 0 0 191

0



NORTH WEST VICTORIAN TITLES - 2009 DUAL RANGE

Bench Rest

Name Club 50M 20M Total

GOWLAND Yvonne Adelaide 599 599 1198

MAINE Ron East Marden 599 596 1195

FORTH Brian Frankston 599 595 1194

BURNETT Cathy Red Cliffs 600 591 1191

GASMIER Kim Silver City 597 594 1191

HARRIS Garry East Marden 595 594 1189

LLOYD Jake Silver City 600 588 1188

SCROOP Len Wingfield 596 590 42 1186

SEIBERT Glen Silver City 596 590 40 1186

REED Paul Silver City 598 587 1185

COLLINS Alan Mildura 597 586 1183

ANDERSON Vin Kyabram 591 591 1182

GARLAND Beth Silver City 596 585 1181

SUMMERS Jeff Silver City 592 587 1179

PEIRCE Shaun Kyabram 589 588 1177

GRAY Darryl Silver City 590 584 1174

GURNEY Peter Silver City 590 582 1172

HELBIG Roy Renmark 588 584 1172

CARROLL Rex Silver City 584 587 1171

CARROLL Peter Mildura 587 582 1169

WILSON Ken Mildura 580 588 1168

WALKER Michael Kyabram 590 577 1167

ASHTON Frank West Wyalong 585 580 1165

WARD Ross Mildura 582 579 1161

McCREADY Reg M.I.S.C. 584 571 1155

OXLEY Ken Mildura 589 559 1148

ROCHOW Maureen Geelong 572 571 1143

ROCHOW Ray Geelong 571 567 1138

McCREADY Val M.I.S.C. 577 560 1137

BLAKE Graham Hazelwood 550 577 1127

HARVEY Richard Silver City 495 588 1083

LESLIE Margaret West Wyalong 583 486 1069

NOKES Geoff Wingfield 285 525 810

BUTLER Tim Wingfield 593 0 593

De CICCO Matt Kyabram 591 0 591

PUCKEY Ian Kyabram 579 0 579



NORTH WEST VICTORIAN TITLES - 2009 AIR open

Name Club Grade R/L Det Bay 1 2 3 4 5 6 Total Pos
0

ROBERTSON Dianne Camberwell 87 90 91 84 95 87 534

LOTT Chris Kyabram 89 91 84 85 84 90 523

KELLEY Peter Albury 86 88 91 86 83 88 522

De CICCO Matt  * Kyabram 40 46 45 41 59 33 264

ANDERSON Vin  * Kyabram 0

0

AIR disabled 0

KOSMALA Libby Morialta 96 100 99 98 98 99 590

KOSMALA Stan Morialta 90 92 90 86 92 94 544

NICHOLSON Darren Kyabram 76 68 70 74 70 71 429

0

0

NORTH WEST VICTORIAN TITLES - 2009 3 P - Open

Name Club Grade R/L SQ Bay P1 P2 S1 S2 K1 K2 Total Pos
MAINE Ron East Marden V R 100 97 91 94 92 94 568 18

KELLEY Peter Albury V R 96 95 82 57 84 85 499 7

ROBERTSON Dianne Camberwell S R 91 83 72 62 47 32 387 2

0

3 P - Disabled 0

KOSMALA Libby Morialta V R 91 91 93 90 88 89 542 12

0


